506232558 09/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6279302

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| ZHAN'AO YU | 08/13/2020 |
| LAN XIAO | 08/17/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHEN ZHEN EUSE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4/F, BLOCK A2, XINHAO FIRST INDUSTRIAL ZONE |
| Internal Address: | QIAOTOU COMMUNITY, FUHAI STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT |
| City: | SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG |
| State/Country: | CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29748935 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FR-20026-USDS |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHARLES HO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles Ho/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/02/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506232558 REEL: 053666 FRAME: 0550

| ASSIGNMEN | T - Patent Application | Docket Number: <u>FR-200</u> | 26-USDS | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| Whereas, the Assignor, | comprising the following named | nventors' | | | |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) | 'ao Yu and Lan Xiao | | | | |
| made an invention entit | ed: <u>EARPHONE</u> | | | | |
| for which an application (Select one of the following | for Letters Patent of the United S): | tales. | | | |
| is executed or was filed in the | ncurrently herewith | | | | |
| was filed in th | e U.S. Patent and Trademark Of | ica on | | | |
| as U.S. Paten | Application Serial No.: | | | | |
| | SHEN ZHEN EUSE TECHN | OLOGY COLLTD | | | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address en Country) | | 4/F, Block A2, Xinhao First industrial Zone, Qiaotou Community. Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong | | | |
| | China | ligibilistinan palpas nelekappa nelekippa augus telekipi nelekapi ligibilista sa sa sidibilista a di sa sidibilis | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring obtained therefor, | our entire right, title and interest i | n and to said invention and the | Letters Patent to be | | |
| One Dollar (\$1.00), and acknowledged, Assignor successors and assigns for Latters Patent for sai rights to claim phority ba | n consideration of the payment to for other good and valuable cons , intending to be legally bound, he the full and exclusive right, tiffe thinvention, including all divisions sed thereon, and all Letters Pate sign patent rights in this invention | ideration, the receipt of which is ereby sells, assigns and transfe and interest in and to said inven , continuations, and continuations, including releases, to be obt | i hereby irs to Assignee, its- iron, all applications ins-in-part thereof, all | | |
| | warrants that no assignment, sa ich would conflict with this Assign | | has been or will be | | |
| Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this | | | | | |
| countries in the name of instrument | the Assignee, and to execute all | instruments proper to carry out | the intent of this | | |
| In witness where | of, this Assignment is executed | on the day indicated below. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Туре | For Printed Name | Signature | Date | | |
| SIGNATURE | Zhan'ao Yu X 🌊 | han'ao Yu | × 2020/8/3 | | |

PATENT REEL: 053666 FRAME: 0551

| ASSIGN | IMENT | - Patent App | lication | Docket Number | FR-20026-USDS |
|---|---|--|---|---|--|
| Whereas, the As | ssignor, co | mprising the followi | ng named inve | ntors: | *************************************** |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) | Zhan'a | han'ao Yu and Lan Xiao | | | |
| made an inventi | on entitled: | EARPHONE | | | |
| for which an app (Select one of the | | Letters Patent of the | ne United State | es: | |
| x is exe | cuted conc | urrently herewith | × | | |
| was fi | led in the L | J.S. Patent and Tra | demark Office | on . | ; : |
| as U.S | S. Patent A | pplication Serial No | D.:: | | |
| | | SHEN ZHEN EU: | SE TECHNOL | OGY CO.,LTD | |
| ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) 4/F, Block A2, Xinhao First Industrial Zone, Qiaotou Community, Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong | | | | | |
| animir - mai, animani manana manimi, ai, a an | Herebourn Harrison | China | | arang salaman | |
| is desirous of ac obtained therefo | | entire right, title an | nd interest in ar | d to said invention | and the Letters Patent to be |
| One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p | 00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, that for said in fority base | other good and va ntending to be legal e full and exclusive nvention, including | luable consider lly bound, here right, title and all divisions, co etters Patent, | ation, the receipt of by sells, assigns a interest in and to intinuations, and c ncluding reissues, | nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor, |
| | | arrants that no assi would conflict with | | | mbrance has been or will be |
| a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to execu- | tative there ting to the ute all instru | of, to supply all info making and practic uments proper to pa | ormation and e e of said inven atent the invent | vidence of which t ion, to testify in ar ion in the United S | or its successors or assigns or ne Assignor has knowledge or ry legal proceeding relating states of America and foreign carry out the intent of this |
| In witnes | ss whereof, | this Assignment is | executed on t | ne day indicated b | elow. |
| ov ≨ | | | | | |
| | Typed o | r Printed Name | s | gnature | Date |
| SIGNATURE | L | an Xiao | × /, | xn Xiao | × Ary 17th: 20 |

{FR-20026-USDS/01193464v1}

PATENT **REEL: 053666 FRAME: 0552**

RECORDED: 09/02/2020